Conceptual Amendment #19

Offered by: Rep. Thompson

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HCS CSSB 138 (FIN), Draft Version "Y"

- 1 Page 45, Line 31:
- 2 delete "estimated balance"
- 3. insert "not to exceed"

29-GS2741\F.24 Martin 5/17/16

New, New AMENDMENT # 11

Gota Gutterberg Kowasaki

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HCS CSSB 138(FIN), Draft Version "F"

1	Page 42, following line 28:
2	Insert a new subsection to read:
3	"(c) The unexpended and unobligated balances, estimated to be a total of \$903,686, of
4	the appropriations made in sec. 10, ch. 43, SLA 2010, page 63, lines 7 - 9 (Anchorage, 42nd
5	Avenue traffic and safety improvements - \$250,000) and sec. 1, ch. 17, SLA 2012, page 16,
6	lines 19 - 22 (Anchorage, police department training center roof replacement - \$2,750,000)
7	are reappropriated to the Department of Public Safety, Council on Domestic Violence and
8	Sexual Assault for domestic violence and sexual assault prevention and efforts, including
9	education and counseling efforts, to prevent domestic violence and sexual assault and to
10	provide grants for housing for victims of domestic violence and sexual assault for the fiscal
11	year ending June 30, 2017."
12	to include sexual Assault
13	Page 47, lines 14 - 22:
14	Page 47, lines 14-22: Delete all material. Delete all material. Comestic Violence Serval assault victims services
15	Comestic Violence Sexual Lisauri Victims Services
16	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
17	
18	Page 51, line 24:
19	Delete "25"
20	Insert "25(a), 25(b)"
21	Delete "35"
22	Insert "34"
23	

29-GS2741\F.24

1	Page 51, line 26:
2	Delete "36, and 37"
3	Insert "35, and 36"
4	
5	Page 52, line 1:
6	Delete "28 - 36"
7	Insert "28 - 35"
8	
9	Page 52, line 2:
10	Delete "28 - 36"
11	Insert "28 - 35"
12	
13	Page 52, line 14:
14	Delete "39"
15	Insert "38"
16	
17	Page 52, line 17:
18	Delete "29 - 36"
19	Insert "29 - 35"
20	
21	Page 52, line 18:
22	Delete "secs. 41 and 42"
23	Insert "secs. 40 and 41"

L -2-